  1/4
Ultra-Compact Chip Resistors
SMR Series RASMID
�c  2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 2015.06- Rev.A
DatasheetDatasheet
�Features
1) Ultra small size (009005) with jumper type.

Quantity / Reel
(mm)
Type Code
Size
Embossed tape
(1mm pitch)
03015 009005 -40,000
Automotive
Grade
Available
RXSMR003
(inch)
� Part Number Description
0 3
SMR
(Super Micro
 chip resistors)
0 R XMS R
Part No.
Resistance code, 3 or 4 digits.
000 denotes jumper type.
Ex.)
         1Ω = 1R0   ( ±5% )
      9.1 Ω = 9R1   ( ±5% )
       10 Ω = 10R0 ( ±0.5%, ±1% )
                  100    ( ±5% )
   2.2M  Ω = 2204  ( ±1% )
                   225    ( ±5% )
   Jumper : J000
F
J
:
:
4 digits
3 digits
Resistance
tolerance
Resistance
code
003 (03015 [010005]) F ( ±1% )
J ( ±5% ) (Including jumper type)
Size (mm [inch]) Resistance Tolerance Nominal Resistance
J 01 0 0(     )
Type Code
�Products List
Limiting Element
Voltage
(V)
Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm / °C)
Resistance
Tolerance
(%)
Operating
Temperature
Range
(°C)
Type Code Resistance Range SeriesPart No.
Rated Power
(70°C)
(W)
Jumper type : Rmax = 50m Ω / Imax. = 0.5A
−55 to +125
∗Design and specifications are subject to change without notice. Carefully check the specification sheet supplied with the product
  before using or ordering it.
∗Rated voltage is determained from the following.
  When rated voltage exceeds the limiting element voltage, the limitng element voltage shall be the rated voltage.
∗Rated voltage =
∗E24 : Standard products, E96 : Custom products
 Rated power     Rasistance
SMR003 RX
0.020 10
J(±5%)
F(±1%)
±200  1MΩ
E24
E24,E96
10Ω to
  2/4
DatasheetSMR Series
�c  2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 2015.06- Rev.A
RASMID
TM
�Chip Resistor Dimensions and Markings
<Marking >
No marking.
Part No. Type Code (mm) (inch) L W t a b
Marking
existence
(Unit : mm)
SMR003 RX 03015 009005 0.3±0.01 0.15±0.01 0.11±0.01 - 0.07±0.01 No
�Land pattern Example
B
D
A
LandC
�Derating Curve
  When the ambient temperature exceeds 70°C, power dissipation must be adjusted according to the derating curves below.
0
20
40
60
80
100
−55 0 70 100 125
AMBIENT  TEMPERATURE (°C)
P
E